

# 2021 Board of Variance Notice of Appeal Form

## OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Applicant			
Name of Applicant	Qi Li		
Mailing Address	2171 West 15th Que		
City/Town	Vancouver Postal Code VIER274		
Phone Number(s)	(H) (C) <u>b04-773-5135</u>		
Email	diamondStar12345678@gmail.com		
Property			
Name of Owner	X2NG LZU		
Civic Address of Property 4630 Burke ST. By VSH1C3			

I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

<u>み. ろ(, 2021</u> Date	Applicant Signature		
<u>0</u>	Office Use Only		
Appeal Date <u>Mûy Ob</u> <u>202</u> Required Documents: 로 Fee Application 로 Building Depar 면 Hardship Lette 도 Site Plan of Sub	n Receipt tment Referral Letter r from Applicant		
	ubmitted in support of this Board of will be made available to the public		



## **BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER**

DATE: March 25, 2021	This is <u>not</u> an application. Please submit this letter to the Clerk's office (ground floor) when you make your Board of Variance application.		
DEADLINE: April 6, 2021 for			
APPLICANT NAME: Qi Li			
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 217			
TELEPHONE: 604-773-5135			
PROJECT			
DESCRIPTION: New single fa	mily dwelling with a	secondary suite and de	tached garage
ADDRESS: 4630 Burke Street			
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	LOT: 46	DL: 33	PLAN: 32648

Building Permit application BLD20-00963 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

### Zone R4 / Section 6.3.1

#### **COMMENTS:**

The applicant proposes to build a new single family dwelling with a secondary suite and detached garage. In order to allow the Building Permit application to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variance be granted:

- To vary Section 6.3.1 "Distances between Buildings on the same Lot" of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum distance from 4.50 m (14.76 ft.) to 2.13 m (7.00 ft.). The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on the attached plans.
  - Note: 1. The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.
    2. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the

2. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the requirements of Section 6.12.

3. Principal building projection exemptions in the calculations of building depth will conform to the requirements of the Depth, Principal Building definition.

4. Retaining walls and Fences will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

MS

Peter Kushnir Deputy Chief Building Inspector Dear Board Members, step

We are writing to you to apply for your approval on our garage building plan for 4630 Burke Street in Burnaby.

As you know, the depth of our lot is 107.50 ft.; the required front yard setback has to be 40.25 ft., based on our neighbors' houses. Under the circumstances, the distance between our planed garage and the house will be 8.5 ft., which falls short of the required distance(14.8 ft.). Keeping the required distance, however, will result in a house that looks weird in the neighborhood and a home that is uncomfortable to live in.

Actually, two neighbors on our side of the street had the same problem as we do. They were allowed to build their garages closer to their main buildings. The house on 4684 Burke St. was built in 2020; the distance between the garage and the house is 6.67 ft. The house on 4676 Burke St. was built in 2011; the distance between the garage and the house is 9.13 ft. Please find the attached photos for reference.

Thank you very much for your kind attention! We appreciate your time and look forward to your approval.

Sincerely,

Patrick Liu and Grace Hai March 31, 2021





BUILDING DEPARTMENT

March 9, 2021

Dear Board Members,

We are writing to you to apply for your approval on our garage building plan for 4630 Burke Street in Burnaby.

As you know, my front yard plan has to be 12.49m (40.97 Ft.) deep based on our closest neighbours' houses on both sides. Under this circumstance, the distance between our planed garage and the house will be 8.5 Ft., which falls short of the required distance 4.5m (14.8 Ft.). If we follow the above requirement, however, our planning house will be too small and its structure will be not reasonable.

Actually, two of our neighbours on the same street had the same problem as we do. The house on 4684 Burke St. was built in 2020; the house on 4676 Burke St. was built in 2011. For both, the distances between their garages and the main buildings are less than 8 feet. Please see the attached photos for reference.

Thank you very much for your kind attention! We appreciate your effort on our case and look forward to your approval.

Patrick Liu and Grace Hai





